



LKP Finance Ltd.

Regd. Off.: 112 - A / 203, Embassy Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Tel.: 4002 4785 / 86 • Fax : 2287 4787 • Website : www.lkpfinance.com
CIN : L65990MH1984PLC032831

November 15, 2025

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 507912

Sub: Submission of copies of Newspaper Advertisement-Unaudited Financial Results.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclosed the copies of the newspaper advertisements which were published in “Financial Express” and in “Mumbai Pratahkal” Newspaper on November 15, 2025 containing, inter alia, Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For LKP Finance Limited

Umesh Aggarwal
Whole Time Director

Encl:- as above

LKP FINANCE LIMITED**CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032831**

Registered Office: 203 Embassy Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400021
Corporate Office: 201, 2nd Floor, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi-110034
E-mail: lkpfinanceltd@gmail.com | **Website:** www.lkpfinance.com | **Phone No.:** 011-43094300

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ In lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income	1,021.12	1,103.45	2,031.54	2,124.57	3,637.11
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year/period (before Exceptional items and Tax)	325.51	836.36	1,842.81	1,161.87	3,299.32
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year/period before tax (after Exceptional items)	325.51	836.36	1,842.81	1,161.87	3,299.32
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year/period after tax and Exceptional items	503.19	470.23	1,313.71	973.42	2,833.45
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year/period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	583.15	470.23	1,638.43	1,053.38	2,578.09
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,256.86	1,256.86	1,256.86	1,256.86	1,256.86
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	33,423.13
8.	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each					
1. Basic		4.64	3.74	10.45	8.38	22.54
2. Diluted		4.64	3.74	10.45	8.38	22.54

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the aforesaid results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the second quarter ended September 30, 2025 is available under the investor section of Company's website at www.lkpfinance.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.



For LKP Finance Limited
Sd/-
Umesh Aggarwal
 Whole Time Director

Date: 13.11.2025
Place: New Delhi

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank

रिजिस्टर्ड सिन्डिकेट
 (GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

ASSET RECOVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH: Canara Bank Buildings, 4th Floor, Adimbarzan Path, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400001. EMAIL: cb2360@canarabank.com

POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas: The undersigned being the **Authorised Officer** of the **Canara Bank** under Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) (hereinafter referred to as "the Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated **17.09.2024** & published in 2 newspaper on **06.11.2024** calling upon the Borrower **M/s. Corps India Hospitality Pvt. Ltd.**, Address: 11 New Star Crystal CHS, Nr. Kanakia Police Station, Kanakia Road, Mira Road (East), Vasai, Thane - 401107 (Borrower), **Mr. Mangal Chand Aggarwal** (Director cum Guarantor), **Mr. Raj Kumar** (Director cum Guarantor) and **Mr. Jeetendra Vinayak Bhoir** (Director cum Guarantor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being **Rs. 4,32,31,576.50/-** (Rs. Four Crores Thirty Two Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Six & Fifty Paise Only) together with further interest and incidental expenses, cost etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Physical possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under section 13 (4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rule on this **12th November 2025**.

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Canara Bank, Thane Naupada Branch (subsequently transferred to Canara Bank, ARM branch, Mumbai) for an amount of **Rs. 4,32,31,576.50/-** (Rs. Four Crores Thirty Two Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Six & Fifty Paise Only) together with further interest and incidental expenses, cost etc.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Shop bearing Basement admeasuring 142.08 Square Mtrs in the building known as Varadvinayak at Asthaninayak Residency constructed upon piece and parcel of the Land bearing CTS No. 782, 893-905, Area admeasuring about 544 Square Mtrs situated at Balium, Thane, Taluka & District Thane - 400607.

Date: 12.11.2025**Place:** Mumbai**Sd/-****Authorised Officer, Canara Bank****PBA INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.**

CIN: L45200MH1974PLC017653
 Regd office: 611/3, Prakash Building, V.N.Purav Marg, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071
 Website: www.pbamfr.in Email: pbamumbai@gmail.com
 Tel.: (022) 61277200/01/02 / Fax: (022) 61277203

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30th September 2025

(In terms of Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income From Operations	914.64	699.74	1,632.10	2,057.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(263.06)	(131.56)	(297.92)	(113.01)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,290.85)	(131.56)	(2,325.71)	(113.01)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,290.85)	(131.56)	(2,325.71)	(113.01)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	1,350.06	1,350.06	1,350.06	1,350.06
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			(15,151.96)	(13,161.48)
8	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)				
(a) Basic (Rs.)		(16.97)	(0.97)	(17.23)	(0.84)
(b) Diluted (Rs.)		(16.97)	(0.97)	(17.23)	(0.84)

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and Approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Results for Quarter Ended and Half Year Ended as on 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025 is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Narain P. Belani
 Managing Director
 DIN : 02395693

Date: 13/11/2025
Place: Mumbai

SPV GLOBAL TRADING LIMITED

CIN L27100MH1985PLC035268

28/30, Anant Wadi, Binani Bhavan, Ground Floor, Bhuleshwar, Mumbai 400002. **E-mail:** spvglobaltrading@gmail.com, **Website:** www.spvglobal.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPT 30, 2025

(Rs. In lakhs) Except EPS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ending	Quarter ending previous year	6 Month ending	6 Month ending previous year	Previous Year Ended	Quarter ending	Quarter ending previous year	6 Month ending	6 Month ending previous year	Previous Year Ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25
1.	Total income from operations (Net)	1.19	2,048.88	2.40	2,322.98	2,405.50	27,355.74	24,377.71	52,028.11	46,839.68	91,192.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(4.78)	29.35	(40.73)	13.61	(2.93)	1,351.35	(238.29)	1,318.23	3,824.13	3,824.13
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.78)	29.35	(40.73)	13.61	(2.93)	1,351.35	(238.29)	1,908.59	1,318.23	3,824.13
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.56)	25.92	(30.43)	10.18	(2.19)	1,024.27	(227.80)	1,421.17	846.97	2,653.83
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/- per share)]	(3.69)	25.85	(30.35)	10.20	(2.34)	1,024.14	(227.85)	1,421.25	846.99	2,611.15
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/- per share)	196.00	196.00	196.00	196.00	196.00	196.00	196.00	196.00	196.00	196.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						-	-	-	-	16,436.14
8.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)										
(a) Basic & Diluted		(0.18)*	1.32*	(1.55)*	0.52*	(0.11)	28.61*	(3.34)*	39.11*	23.96*	74.28

Notes: *

- The above unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee and approved by the Board at the meeting held on November 13, 2025. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results. An unqualified opinion has been issued by them thereon. The full format of the Financial Result for the Six Month ended on 30th September, 2025 is available on www.bseindia.com and www.spvglobal.in

For SPV Global Trading Limited

Sd/-**(Balkrishna Binani)****Managing Director DIN 00175080**

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13th November, 2025

SUPERTEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L99999DN1986PLC000046

Regd. Off.: Plot No.45, Phase II Piparia Industrial Estate, Silvassa (D&NH).
Tel.: +91 22 22095630 | **Website:** www.supertex.in | **E-Mail:** info@supertex.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sr.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	31-Mar-25
1.	Total income from operations (net)	2,066	818	1,242	2,884	4,173
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	84	(50)	6	34	15
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	84	(50)	6	34	15
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	62	(37)	56	25	52
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	62	(40)	54	22	49
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,134	1,134	1,134	1,134	1,134
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	3,041	2,979	3,056	3,041	2,979
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic (in Rs/p)		0.54	(0.35)	0.48	0.19	0.43
Diluted (in Rs/p)		0.54	(0.35)	0.48	0.19	0.43

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025 are available on the stock exchange website namely BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com and also on the website of the Company at www.supertex.in.



For Supertex Industries Limited
Sd/-
R. K. Mishra
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13th November, 2025

HONDA INDIA POWER PRODUCTS LIMITED**Regd. Office:** 409, DLF Tower B, Jassia Commercial Complex, New Delhi - 110025.

CIN: L40103DL2004PLC203950

Website: www.hondaindianpower.com, **E-mail:** ho.legal@hpps.co.in**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(INR In lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30 Sep 2025	30 Sep 2025	30 Sep 2024	31 Mar 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	18,509	34,992	18,709	83,651
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1,507	2,786	1,148	10,770
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,507	2,786	1,148	10,770
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,117	2,065	854	7,994
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,102	2,034	852	7,931
6	Equity Share Capital	1,014	1,014	1,014	1,014
7	Reserves	-	-	-	85,339
8	Earnings per equity share (of Rs 10 per share) (not annualised):				
(a) Basic (Rs.)		11.01	20.36	8.42	78.81
(b) Diluted (Rs.)		11.01	20.36	8.42	78.81

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half yearly unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.hondaindianpower.com).
- The full format of the above results is available on the website of the Company's and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided hereinbelow.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
 Honda India Power Products Limited

Sd/-
Shigeki Iwama
 CMD and President & CEO
 DIN: 10075458

Place: New Delhi**Date:** November 14, 2025**TAMBOLI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Registered Office: Mahavir Palace, 8-A, Kalubha Road, Bhavnagar 364 002 Gujarat India

Telephone: (91) 886 654 1222 / (91) (278) 252 0065, Fax: (91) 278 252 0064

E-Mail: direct1@tamboliindustries.com Website: www.tamboliindustries.com

CIN: L65993GJ2008PLC053613

Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Six Months ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Six Months ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1.	Total income from Operations	1,918.41	1,671.24	1,679.12	3,589.65	3,089.41	6,890.85	131.43	29.02	157.76	160.45	189.62	288.18
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	284.19	170.46	226.76	454.66	420.85	1,053.23	113.61	2.31	137.11	115.92	152.22	174.06
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	284.19	170.46	226.76	454.66	420.85	1,053.23	113.61	2.31	137.11	115.92	152.22	174.06
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	193.79	127.35	156.81	321.14	296.26	771.46	110.00	1.71	127.04	111.71	138.33	155.24
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	191.29	124.85	156.52	316.14	295.68	763.12	110.00	1.71	127.04	111.71	138.33	155.24
6.	Equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous accounting year ended)						10,367.68						832.75
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/Each (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic	1.95	1.28	1.58	3.24	2.99	7.78	1.11	0.02	1.28	1.13	1.39	1.56
	Diluted	1.95	1.28	1.58	3.24	2.99	7.78	1.11	0.02	1.28	1.13	1.39	1.56

